
BRUHATH BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE TN. No: EE (Ele) /MZ/TN-06/2020-21 The Executive Engineer (Electrical) Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 
Mahadev apura Zone 

Old Madras Road, KR Pura 
Bangalore-560 036 

Dated:25-03-2022
INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT 
(Short term Tender Notification)

(Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only) 

The Executive Engineer (Electrical) invites Item Rate tenders from eligible tenderers for the works details in the table given below. The Tenderers may submit tenders for any or all of the Works given in the table in appropriate class registered in Bruhat Bangalore MahanagaraPalike CPWD /KPWD /Railways /MES /any State or Central Govt. organization.
Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement website 
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/eportal/index.seam under login for Contractors 

After login to Contractors, we scroll down to the left side bottom to see List of Tenders. 
Please click there to find the details of NIT and download copy of the tender. The tender can be 
downloaded in the portal as per prescribed date and time published in the portal. Only Interested 
Contractors who wish to partieipate should remit on line transaction fee for tender after registering in the portal. The transaction fee is non-refundable if you wish to participate. 

Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit which should be paid online 

through e-Procurement portal using any of the following payment modes: Credit Card, Direet 
Debit. National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT). Over the Counter (OTC). 

Tenders must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet) within the date and 
time published in e-procurement portal. Tenders will be opened at prescribed time and datein 
the e-procurement portal. in the presence of the Tenderers who wish to attend at the OFFICE 

OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (Elecrical) Mahadevapura Zone. BBMP oflice. K.R.Pura 
Bangalore- 560 036. Other details can be seen in the tender documents. 

TABLE 

Period of 
Approx 
Value of 

Tender 
EMD (in 

Rs.) 

Completion 
(in days) 
Excluding 

SI Name of the Work Processi Eligibility of 
Contractor Work (Rs. 

in Lakh) 
No ng Fee 

(in Rs.) 
monsoon 

Providing improvements to 
street lights in important 
junctions and roads of 

mahadevapura ward no 54 
Providing improvements to 
street lights in important 
junctions and roads of varthur 

and bellandur and near by 
areas hoodi and doddnekundi 

As Per li- lass-lll and 4.00 10000.00 900 Days 
Proc portal Above 

As Per -

Proe portal Class-l 
48.00 96000.00 90Days 

areas ward no-54 and 85 



Providing mprovements too 

street lights in important 

Junctions and roads of HAL 

Airport and marathalli areas 

ward no 85,86,87 

Providing High intensity 
illumination to junction at ward 

no-87,149.150 and nearby 

As Per 
Proc portal 

Class-1 97080.00 90 Days 48.5-1 

As Per 
Proc portal 

120000.00 Class-1 
60.00 90 Days 

Junctions 
Providing High intensity 
illumination to junction at ward 
no-85 86,87 and nearby 

Junctions 
Providing High intensity 

illumination to junction at ward 

As Per 1- Class-l 
).00 120000.00 90 Days 

Proe portal 

60.00 120000.00 As Per 90 Days Class-I 

no- 85 and nearby junctions Proc portal

Providing High intensity 
illumination to junction at ward 
no-26.51,52,53,55,56 and 

nearby junctions 

As Per - Class-I 
60.00 120000.00 90 Days 

Proc portal 

NOTE 

Calendar of events 
. Availability of RFP documents date :29-03-2022 onwards. 
2. Last date submission of tender documents on or before 06-03-2022at 16.00 hours 
3. Technical Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office 

of the Executive Engineer (electrical) Mahadevapura division on 07-04-2022at 16.30 
hours 

4. Financial Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office 
of the Executive Engineer (electrical) Mahadevapura division on 08-04-2022 at 16.30 
hours 

S. Aspiring Bidders/Contractors who have not registered in e-procurement should register 

before participating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 
6. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the 

necessary documents have been attached with bid. 
7. All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online. 

8. For details, registration 
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080. 

9. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in 

and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website 

22441076 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 
1. The Tender Notilication along with Blank Tender lorm/Bide Documents along with terms and condition will be 

aceessible in the e-procurement website (.(Iw.eproc.karnataka.gov.in) 

.or any information regarding e-procurement or e-prcurement training is required contact IP HELP DIESK 
O80-22485927, O80-22485867 

. Tender Processing fee and EMD should be made in e procurement portal only using any of the following 

four modes of e pay ment 

Credit Card 
Direct Debit 

National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) 

Remittance of the bank counter (OTC). 

1:xecutivatngineer (Eleetrieal) 
Mahadevapura}one 

Bruhat Bangalore MahanagaraPalike 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

